PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3322045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MMV FINANCE INC.	04/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETBASE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2087 LANDINGS DRIVE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8949263
Patent Number:	8935152
Patent Number:	8055608
Patent Number:	8046348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-833-2000

Email: jason.lee@dlapiper.com **Correspondent Name:** DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379685-000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NetBase Solutions-000010-Reassignment and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=NetBase Solutions-000010-Reassignment and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

PATENT 503275427 REEL: 035472 FRAME: 0548

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of April 22, 2015 by MMV FINANCE INC. ("Assignor") for the benefit of NETBASE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the Intellectual Property ("IP") as described on Exhibit A to the Assignor under a certain General Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2010 (the "IP Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that Assignor may have in the IP as granted under the IP Agreement.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in the IP as granted under the IP Agreement.

	ASSIGNOR:
Address:	MMV FINANCE INC.
370 King Street West, Suite 604 Toronto, CA M5V 1J9	By: Rogern
Toronto, CA 1415 V 139	Title: EUP

EXHIBIT A

PUBLISHED/PATENT APPLICATION(S)

\$ r_1	PUBL, NO. PUBL. DATE
8,935,152	
8,055,608	
8,046,348	

Note: US Patent 8,924,418 has been withdrawn and is no longer an issued patent

TRADEMARK APPLICATION(S)

WORD MARK	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE REG. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER (APPLICANT)
NETBASE	86/444,841	11/04/2014			NetBase Solutions, Inc.
NETBASE	86/412,174	10/01/2014	4699946	03/10/2015	NetBase Solutions, Inc.
ASSUMPTIONS SUCK	86/218,383	03/12/2014	4664846	12/30/2014	NetBase Solutions, Inc.
MICRO@SCALE	86/354,428	07/31/2014			NetBase Solutions, Inc.
MICRO@SCALE	86/354,425	07/31/2014			NetBase Solutions, Inc.
NETBASE LIVE PULSE	86/238,668	04/01/2014			NetBase Solutions, Inc.
NETBASE LIVE PULSE	86/238,623	04/01/2014			NetBase Solutions, Inc.
ASSUMPTIONS SUCK	86/218,388	03/12/2014			NetBase Solutions, Inc.
ASSUMPTIONS SUCK	86/218,384	03/12/2014			NetBase Solutions, Inc.

COPYRIGHT APPLICATION(S)

NONE

PATENT REEL: 035472 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 04/22/2015